
Georgia Southwestern (1-7) -vs- Harding (2-7)
9/20/2009 at Columbus, GA (Walden Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 73:37, #13 Phillip McCormick (HU)   

Date: 9/20/2009
Attendance: 58
Stadium: Walden Complex
Officials: Referee, Chris Shanku   Asst. Referee, Chad
Williams   Bryan Bontrager   Timekeeper, Thomas Hampton   Scorer,
Keith Michlig   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Georgia Southwestern 0 3 3
Harding 0 1 1

Georgia Southwestern 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Porley, David 0 0 0 0
3 Jennings, Taylor 2 1 1 0
5 Howe, Sean 1 0 0 0
7 Davis, Jesse 2 1 0 1
10 Hooke, Sam 3 0 0 0
11 Phillips, Will 0 0 0 0
12 Schicker, Derek 2 1 0 0
15 Bartz, Robby 0 0 0 0
17 Morgan, Michael 0 0 0 0
19 Reyes, Yimi 0 0 0 0
24 Andre, Tom 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
4 Garston, Harry 0 0 0 0
6 Kitts, Cuyler 1 0 0 0
9 Sellers, Ross 1 1 1 0
13 Barnard, Kacey 0 0 0 0
16 Vick, Ethan 0 0 0 1
26 Moses, Michael 1 1 1 0

Totals 13 5 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Porley, David 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Harding 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 James Thurmond 0 0 0 0
2 Austin Brown 0 0 0 0
7 Steve Hedeman 0 0 0 0
9 Moses Rotich 2 1 0 0
10 Connor Galloway 3 1 0 0
12 Jackson Savage 0 0 0 0
13 Phillip McCormick 2 1 0 0
15 Drew Nowlin 2 2 1 0
17 Chad Marshall 2 1 0 0
20 Jay Skinner 0 0 0 0
23 Gabe Alexander 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
1 Andrew Flesher 0 0 0 0
3 Josh Ireland 1 1 0 0
8 Brandon Bailey 0 0 0 0
11 Glen Stewart 0 0 0 0
16 Richard Glenn 0 0 0 0
25 Seth McGinnis 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 7 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 James Thurmond 45:00 0 0
1 Andrew Flesher 45:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Georgia Southwestern 4 9 13
Harding 6 6 12

Saves By Period
Georgia Southwestern 3 3 2
Harding 0 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Georgia Southwestern 2 3 5
Harding 4 4 8

Fouls By Period
Georgia Southwestern 4 5 9
Harding 6 7 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
68:16 GSWM Sellers, Ross Vick, Ethan pass down middle, 1-on-1 w/ gk
70:16 GSWM Moses, Michael GSWM Moses, Michael PENALTY KICK GOAL,

goal number 1 for season.
79:14 GSWM Jennings, Taylor Davis, Jesse pass to middle of box, kicked in air to
82:44 HU Drew Nowlin HU Drew Nowlin PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Play By Play

00:00 Porley, David at goalie for Georgia Southwestern.
00:00 James Thurmond at goalie for Harding.
-- Foul on Harding.
02:32 Corner kick by GSWM Reyes, Yimi.
03:21 Offside against Georgia Southwestern.
-- Foul on Georgia Southwestern.
07:15 Shot by HU Phillip McCormick BLOCKED.
07:41 Corner kick by HU Drew Nowlin.
09:09 Offside against Harding.
-- Foul on Harding.
10:36 Corner kick by GSWM Howe, Sean.
-- Foul on Georgia Southwestern.
-- Foul on Harding.
14:34 Header Shot by GSWM Jennings, Taylor HIGH.
-- Foul on Harding.
18:57 GSWM substitution: Sellers, Ross for Jennings, Taylor.
20:00 Shot by HU Connor Galloway WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Georgia Southwestern.
21:27 Shot by HU Chad Marshall, SAVE Porley, David.
24:14 Corner kick by HU Drew Nowlin.
24:32 Shot by HU Moses Rotich, SAVE Porley, David.
24:57 GSWM substitution: Moses, Michael for Reyes, Yimi.
24:57 GSWM substitution: Barnard, Kacey for Phillips, Will.
25:51 Shot by HU Moses Rotich HIGH.
-- Foul on Georgia Southwestern.
29:07 Shot by GSWM Hooke, Sam WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Harding.
33:26 HU substitution: Seth McGinnis for Moses Rotich.
33:26 HU substitution: Josh Ireland for Jackson Savage.
33:26 HU substitution: Brandon Bailey for Gabe Alexander.
33:57 Corner kick by HU Drew Nowlin.
34:14 Offside against Harding.
35:17 Corner kick by HU Brandon Bailey.
-- Foul on Harding.
37:02 Shot by HU Connor Galloway, SAVE Porley, David.
37:40 Shot by GSWM Davis, Jesse HIGH.
39:39 HU substitution: Glen Stewart for Connor Galloway.
40:58 Shot by GSWM Howe, Sean HIGH.
41:09 HU substitution: Richard Glenn for Austin Brown.
42:26 GSWM substitution: Garston, Harry for Barnard, Kacey.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 HU substitution: Andrew Flesher for James Thurmond.
45:00 Andrew Flesher at goalie for Harding.
45:00 For HU: #1  Andrew Flesher, #20 Jay Skinner, #2  Austin Brown, #17 Chad Marshall, #8  Brandon Bailey, #12 Jackson Savage, #13

Phillip McCormick, #15 Drew Nowlin, #9  Moses Rotich, #10 Connor Galloway, #7  Steve Hedeman.
45:00 For GSWM: #1  Porley, David, #3  Jennings, Taylor, #5  Howe, Sean, #7  Davis, Jesse, #9  Sellers, Ross, #10 Hooke, Sam, #12

Schicker, Derek, #15 Bartz, Robby, #17 Morgan, Michael, #24 Andre, Tom, #26 Moses, Michael.
-- Foul on Harding.
46:30 Shot by HU Connor Galloway WIDE.
47:08 Shot by HU Drew Nowlin, SAVE Porley, David.
-- Foul on Harding.
48:02 Shot by GSWM Hooke, Sam WIDE.
48:52 Shot by HU Phillip McCormick, SAVE Porley, David.
51:01 Header Shot by GSWM Hooke, Sam WIDE LEFT.
53:02 HU substitution: Richard Glenn for Austin Brown.
53:02 HU substitution: Josh Ireland for Drew Nowlin.
55:09 GSWM substitution: Vick, Ethan for Howe, Sean.
-- Foul on Georgia Southwestern.
-- Foul on Harding.



-- Foul on Georgia Southwestern.
59:25 GSWM substitution: Reyes, Yimi for Jennings, Taylor.
59:25 HU substitution: Seth McGinnis for Moses Rotich.
60:41 Corner kick by HU Josh Ireland.
62:43 Corner kick by GSWM Davis, Jesse.
63:06 Shot by GSWM Schicker, Derek HIGH.
65:29 Corner kick by GSWM Hooke, Sam.
66:30 Offside against Georgia Southwestern.
68:16 GOAL by GSWM Sellers, Ross (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Vick, Ethan, goal number 1 for season.

Georgia Southwestern 1, Harding 0

-- *pass down middle, 1-on-1 w/ gk
-- Foul on Harding.
-- Foul on Harding.
70:16 GSWM Moses, Michael PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Georgia Southwestern 2, Harding 0

70:16 HU substitution: Moses Rotich for Seth McGinnis.
72:32 Corner kick by HU Josh Ireland.
72:48 Offside against Harding.
-- Foul on Harding.
73:37 Yellow card on HU Phillip McCormick.
74:10 GSWM substitution: Howe, Sean for Bartz, Robby.
74:56 Shot by HU Chad Marshall HIGH.
-- Foul on Georgia Southwestern.
76:04 Corner kick by HU Josh Ireland.
78:19 GSWM substitution: Jennings, Taylor for Sellers, Ross.
79:14 GOAL by GSWM Jennings, Taylor, Assist by Davis, Jesse, goal number 1 for season.

Georgia Southwestern 3, Harding 0

-- *pass to middle of box, kicked in air to lower left corner
80:37 Shot by GSWM Schicker, Derek, SAVE Andrew Flesher.
81:01 Corner kick by GSWM Davis, Jesse.
-- Foul on Georgia Southwestern.
82:44 HU Drew Nowlin PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Georgia Southwestern 3, Harding 1

-- Foul on Harding.
84:58 GSWM substitution: Kitts, Cuyler for Reyes, Yimi.
85:37 Shot by HU Josh Ireland, SAVE Porley, David.
85:56 GSWM substitution: Barnard, Kacey for Jennings, Taylor.
-- Foul on Georgia Southwestern.
87:22 Shot by GSWM Davis, Jesse, SAVE Andrew Flesher.
88:11 Shot by GSWM Kitts, Cuyler BLOCKED.
88:48 Corner kick by HU Josh Ireland.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


